
A
R
C
TE
C

WELDEX CO., LTD.
THE WELDING EXPERT

ROBOT



ITEM                 CODE                                  DESCRIPTION
11                  BU-30700                    Shock sensor Robo ARS06
12                 BU-35680                    Braket w/ screw
13                                                    Flange adpt. w/ screw

                         350               500
(MIG)               350A             400A
(MAG)             300A            350A
                        60%            100%
                     0.6~1.2        1.2~1.6

ARS06350 / 06500

1



ARH06350 / 06500

ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
 14                 BU-30750             Shock sensor Robo ARH06
 15                                              Flange adpt. w/ screw

                         350               500
(MIG)               350A             400A
(MAG)             300A            350A
                        60%            100%
                     0.6~1.2        1.2~1.6

2



ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
   4                 BG-01200            003002 Orifice 350
   5              * BG-05801A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.8
                     BG-05802A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.9
                    *BG-05803A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.0
                     BG-05804A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.2
                     BG-05805A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.6
                     BG-05807A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.4
   6              * BG-00500            001003 Nozzle 13*73L 350A
                     BG-00600            001002 Nozzle 16*73L 350A

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
 7                    BG-01508       016403 Tip holder-CrZr M10-1* M6-1* 88.5L 500
 8                    BG-01100       004001 lnsulator 500
 9                    BG-01300       003001 Orifice 500
10                 *BG-00700        001010 Nozzle 16*88L 500A
                      BG-00800        001001 Nozzle 19*88L 500A

POWER CABLE

ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
 1                   *BU-20010          Shock neck 31° 350/500
 2                    BG-01405          016051 Tip holder-CrZr M10*M6*74.5L 350
 3                    BG-01009          L10603D00 Insulator 350      

3



ARS06350

ARS06500

ARS06350

ARS06500

4



ARS02350 / 02500
ARS02350 
RATING (MIG)         350A         
RATING (MAG)       350A
DUTY CYCLE          60%
WIRE                      0.8-1.2
COOLING               AIR

ARS02500 
RATING (MIG)         500A         
RATING (MAG)       500A
DUTY CYCLE          60%
WIRE                      1.2-1.6
COOLING               AIR

POWER CABLE

5



ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
  1                 *BG-01830          YEA003012 Swan neck 31° 350/500
                      BG-01835           3001043 Swan neck 35° 350/500
  2                  BG-01405          016051 Tip holder-CrZr M10*M6*74.5L 350
  3                  BG-01009          L10603D00 Insulator 350      

ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
   4                 BG-01200            003002 Orifice 350
   5              * BG-05801A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.8
                     BG-05802A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.9
                    *BG-05803A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.0
                     BG-05804A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.2
                     BG-05805A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.6
                     BG-05807A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.4
   6              * BG-00500            001003 Nozzle 13*73L 350A
                     BG-00600            001002 Nozzle 16*73L 350A

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
 7                    BG-01508       016403 Tip holder-CrZr M10-1* M6-1* 88.5L 500
 8                    BG-01100       004001 lnsulator 500
 9                    BG-01300       003001 Orifice 500
10                 *BG-00700        001010 Nozzle 16*88L 500A
                      BG-00800        001001 Nozzle 19*88L 500A

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
  11                 BU-30060          Shock sensor Robo ARH-01
 12                 BU-35650          Braket w / screw
 13                                            Flange adpt. w / screw 

6



ARH01350 / 02350 / 03350 / 01500 / 02500 / 03500
ARH01350 / 02350 / 03350
RATING (MIG)         350A         
RATING (MAG)       300A
DUTY CYCLE          60%
WIRE                      0.8-1.2
COOLING               AIR

ARH01500 / 02500 / 03500 
RATING (MIG)         500A         
RATING (MAG)       400A
DUTY CYCLE          60%
WIRE                      1.2-1.6
COOLING               AIR

POWER CABLE

7



ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
  1                 *BG-01830          YEA003012 Swan neck 31° 350/500
                      BG-01835           3001043 Swan neck 35° 350/500
  2                  BG-01405          016051 Tip holder-CrZr M10*M6*74.5L 350
  3                  BG-01009          L10603D00 Insulator 350      

ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
   4                 BG-01200            003002 Orifice 350
   5              * BG-05801A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.8
                     BG-05802A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.9
                    *BG-05803A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.0
                     BG-05804A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.2
                     BG-05805A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.6
                     BG-05807A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.4
   6              * BG-00500            001003 Nozzle 13*73L 350A
                     BG-00600            001002 Nozzle 16*73L 350A

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
 7                    BG-01508       016403 Tip holder-CrZr M10-1* M6-1* 88.5L 500
 8                    BG-01100       004001 lnsulator 500
 9                    BG-01300       003001 Orifice 500
10                 *BG-00700        01010 Nozzle 16*88L 500A
                      BG-00800        001001 Nozzle 19*88L 500A

8



ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
  11                  BU-30050         Shock sensor Robo ARH-02
 12                 BU-30050N        YEA000014 Insulator For YASKAWA

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
 15                 BU-30060           Shock sensor Robo ARH-01
 16                 BU-35610           Flange adpt. set w / screw for YASKAWA
                      BU-35611           Flange adpt. set w/ screw for Kawasaki

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
 13                 BU-30070          Shock sensor Robo ARH-03
 14                 BU-35630          Flange adpt. set w / screw for YASKAWA
                      BU-35631          Flange adpt. set w / screw for Kawasaki 

9



ARH01350

ARH01350L

ARH01500

ARH01500L

10



ARH01350

ARH02350L

ARH02500

ARH02500L

11



ARH01350

ARH03350L

ARH03500

ARH03500L

12



150NR / 300
ARS02 / ARH01

                       150NR           300
(MIG)               150A           300A
(MAG)             100A           250A
                        60%             60%
                     0.6~1.2        0.6~1.2

150NR                                  300

13

Contact tip
 CuCrZr      0.8                       BU-10201                                      BU-10181
                   0.9                      BU-10202                                      BU-10182
                   1.0                      BU-10203                                      BU-10183
                   1.2                      BU-10204                                      BU-10184
                   1.4                      BU-10205                                      BU-10185
                   1.6                      BU-10206                                      BU-10186
                   2.0                           -                                                BU-10187

Swan neck
                                                BU-21100                                      BU-21110

Tip holder
                                                BU-05200                                 BU-05205

Nozzle
 ØA                 13                  BU-001300                                           - 
                      14                        -                                                 BU-01310          



AL-400P
ARS01

14

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
1                    AC-36000                 AL-400P Torch body for machine
2                    AP-18010                 10N22 Collet 1.0
                    *AP-18020                  10N23 Collet 1.6
                      AP-18030                 10N24 Collet 2.4
                      AP-18040                 10N25 Collet 3.2
3                    AP-18410                 10N30 Collet body 1.0
                    *AP-18420                 10N31 Collet body 1.6
                     AP-18430                 10N32 Collet body 2.4
                     AP-18440                 10N28 Collet body 3.2
4                   AN-18220                 10N49 Standard nozzle #5
                    *AN-18230                10N48 Standard nozzle #6
                     AN-18240                10N47 Standard nozzle #7
                     AN-18250                10N46 Standard nozzle #8
5                    FA-01320               Tig wire feeder frame assy.w / screws Auto
6                    FA-01522               Con. tip-Cu M6*8*20L*0.8
                     *FA-01524               Con. tip-Cu M6*8*20L*1.0
                      FA-01525               Con. tip-Cu M6*8*20L*1.2



ARH10350
350A 
RATING (MIG)         350A         
RATING (MAG)       300A
DUTY CYCLE          60%
WIRE                      0.8-1.2
COOLING               AIR

POWER CABLE

15



16

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
  1                   BU-21000            0315  980.0185 Swan neck 36º 350
  2                   BU-05110            142.0  143.5 Tip holder  M10*M6*92.5L 350

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
  7                   BU-30200            Shock  sensor Robo ARH-10
  8                                              Flange adpt. set w / screw

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
  3                   BG-01050            980.0142 Insulator 350
  4                   BD-60710            980.0019 Orifice 350
  5                 *BG-05801A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.8
                      BG-05802A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.9
                     *BG-05803A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.0
                      BG-05804A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.2
                      BG-05805A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.6
                      BG-05807A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.4
  6                   BU-01200            145.0573 Nozzle 13.89.5L 350A
                     *BU-01201            145.0557 Nozzle 16.89.5L 350A



AH01350 
RATING (MIG)         350A         
RATING (MAG)       300A
DUTY CYCLE          60%
WIRE                      0.8-1.2
COOLING               AIR

AH01500 
RATING (MIG)         500A         
RATING (MAG)       400A
DUTY CYCLE          60%
WIRE                      1.2-1.6
COOLING               AIR

AH01350 / 01500

POWER CABLE

15

17



ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
   4                 BG-01200            003002 Orifice 350
   5              * BG-05801A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.8
                     BG-05802A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.9
                    *BG-05803A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.0
                     BG-05804A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.2
                     BG-05805A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.6
                     BG-05807A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.4
   6              * BG-00500            001003 Nozzle 13*73L 350A
                     BG-00600            001002 Nozzle 16*73L 350A

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
 7                    BG-01508       016403 Tip holder-CrZr M10-1* M6-1* 88.5L 500
 8                    BG-01100       004001 lnsulator 500
 9                    BG-01300       003001 Orifice 500
10                 *BG-00700        001010 Nozzle 16*88L 500A
                      BG-00800        001001 Nozzle 19*88L 500A

ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
 1                   *BU-20010          Shock neck 31° AH350/500
 2                    BG-01405          016051 Tip holder-CrZr M10*M6*74.5L 350
 3                    BG-01009          L10603D00 Insulator 350      

ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
  11                 BU-36100            Braket w/ neck holder
 12                                              Flange adpt. w/ screw              

18



AS01350 / 01500
AS01350 
RATING (MIG)         350A         
RATING (MAG)       300A
DUTY CYCLE          60%
WIRE                      0.8-1.2
COOLING               AIR

AS01500 
RATING (MIG)         500A         
RATING (MAG)       400A
DUTY CYCLE          60%
WIRE                      1.2-1.6
COOLING               AIR

POWER CABLE

19



ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
   4                 BG-01200            003002 Orifice 350
   5              * BG-05801A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.8
                     BG-05802A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*0.9
                    *BG-05803A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.0
                     BG-05804A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.2
                     BG-05805A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.6
                     BG-05807A          Contact tip-CrZr M6*8.7*45L*1.4
   6              * BG-00500            001003 Nozzle 13*73L 350A
                     BG-00600            001002 Nozzle 16*73L 350A

ITEM                 CODE                                 DESCRIPTION
 7                    BG-01508       016403 Tip holder-CrZr M10-1* M6-1* 88.5L 500
 8                    BG-01100       004001 lnsulator 500
 9                    BG-01300       003001 Orifice 500
10                 *BG-00700        001010 Nozzle 16*88L 500A
                      BG-00800        001001 Nozzle 19*88L 500A

ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
 1                   *BU-20010          Shock neck 31° AS /AH
 2                    BG-01405          016051 Tip holder-CrZr M10*M6*74.5L 350
 3                    BG-01009          L10603D00 Insulator 350      

ITEM                 CODE                            DESCRIPTION
 11                   BU-08050           Neck 3holder w/ insulator, screw  
 12                  BU-36030           Braket w/ screw
 13                                             Flange adpt. w/ screw     

20



500W / 400DW / 500DW
ARS01 / ARH11

                       500W        400DW           500DW           
(MIG)              500A           400A              500A
(MAG)            450A           350A               450A
                       100%          100%             100%  
                     0.6~2.0        0.6~2.0          0.6~2.0

Swan neck                                                         part-No.
Type                          180º                        22º                         36º                       45º  
    400DW            BU-20605              BU-20601              BU-20602              BU-20600
    500DW            BU-20615              BU-20611              BU-20612              BU-20610
      500W            BU-20625              BU-20620              BU-20622              BU-20621                   

21



500W / 400DW / 500DW

Nozzle
ØA                 11                        -                                 BU-02000                              -
                      12                        -                                      -                                        -
                      13                  BU-02020                             -                                   BU-02010
                      14                  BU-02021                             -                                        -
                      15                       -                                 BU-02001                         BU-02011
                      16                   BU-02023                             -                                        -
                      17                  BU-02024                              -                                        -
                      18                        -                                       -                                  BU-02015
                      19                  BU-02026                             -                                        -     

Contact tip
CuCrZr          0.8                 BU-10241                    BU-10181               Bu-10141   BU-10221
                      0.9                 BU-10242                    BU-10182               Bu-10142   BU-10222
                      1.0                 BU-10243                    BU-10183               Bu-10143   BU-10223
                      1.2                 BU-10244                    BU-10184               Bu-10144   BU-10224
                      1.4                 BU-10245                    BU-10185               Bu-10145   BU-10225
                      1.6                 BU-10246                    BU-10186               Bu-10146   BU-10226
                      2.0                 BU-10247                    BU-10187               Bu-10147   BU-10227
Alu                0.8 A               BU-10251                    BU-10191               Bu-10151   BU-10231
                     0.9 A               BU-10252                    BU-10192               Bu-10152   BU-10232
                     1.0A               BU-10253                     BU-10193               Bu-10153   BU-10233
                     1.2A               BU-10254                     BU-10194               Bu-10154   BU-10234
                     1.4A               BU-10255                     BU-10195               Bu-10155   BU-10235
                     1.6A               BU-10256                     BU-10196               Bu-10156   BU-10236
                     2.0A               BU-10257                     BU-10197               Bu-10157   BU-10237

Tip tip
              -                              BU-10241                          -                                      -

Orifice
              -                              BD-60705                          -                               BI-04120

22



ARH11500W / ARH11400DW / ARH11500DW

23






















